QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

In accordance with the requirements of the Trial Court Policies and Procedures Manual (FIN 1.02, Section 6.2.2(c); FIN 4.02,
Section 6.3.2; and FIN 5.01, Section 6.72(2)) and to the best of my knowledge, I certify that the attached statements fairly
present in all mategial respects the financial condition of the court for the periods presented.

01/17/2023

Signature of Presiding Judge or Court Executive Date

Lake

Court
FY22/23 QTR 2

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter



QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Filled Court Employee Positions (FTEs)

Lake

Court
FY22/23 QTR 2

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

! The Authorized Positions should reflect the amount submitted on the court’s Schedule 7A for the reporting fiscal year.



ASSETS
Gperations
Payroll
Jury
Revolving
Other
Distribution
Civil Filing Fees
Trust
Credit Card
Cash on Hand
Cash with County
Cash Outside of the JCC
Cash Equivalents
Total Cash and Cash Equivalent:

Short-Term Investment
Investments
Total Investment:

Accrued Revenue

Accounts Receivable - General
Dishonored Checks

Due From Employee

Civil Jury Fees

Trust

Due From Other Funds

Due From Other Governments
Due From Other Courts

Due From State

Trust Due To/From
Distribution Due To/From

Civil Filing Fee Due To/From
General Due To/From

Total Receivables

Prepaid Expenses - General
Salary and Travel Advances
Counties

Total Prepaid Expenses

Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
Accrued Liabilities
Accounts Payable - General
Due to Other Funds
Due to Other Courts
Due to State
TC145 Liability
Due to Other Governments
AB145 Due to Other Government Agency
Due to Other Public Agencies
Sales and Use Tax
Interest
Miscellaneous Accts. Pay. and Accrued Liab.
Total Accounts Payable and Accrued Liab.

Civil

Criminal

Unreconciled - Civil and Criminal
Trust Held Qutside of the JCC
Trust Interest Payable
Miscellaneous Trust

Total Trust Deposits |

Accrued Payroll

Benefits Payable

Deferred Compensation Payable
Deductions Payable

Payroll Clearing

Total Payroll Liabilities f

Revenue Collected in Advance
Liabilities For Deposits
Jury Fees - Non-Interest
Fees - Partial Payment & Overpayment
Uncleared Collections
Other Miscellaneous Liabilities
Total Other Liabilities

Total Liabilities
Total Fund Balance

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

Superior Court of California, County of Lake
Trial Court Operations Fund
Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

$ (548,253) $ 549,154, $ (85,647)
$0

$72,043

$0
$ 54,652

$0
$4,628

$0

$0
$ (5,735)
$0
$(5,717)
$
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REVENUES
State Financing Sources

Trial Court Trust Fund
Improvement and Modernization Fund
Judges' Compensation (0150019)
Court Interpreter (0150037)
Civil Coordination Reimbursement (0150091)
MOU Reimbursements (0150010 and General)
Other Miscellansous

Grants
AB 1058 Commissioner/Facilitator
Other Judicial Council Grants
Non-Judicial Council Grants

Other Financing Sources
Interest Income
investment Income
Donations
Local Fees
Non-Fee Revenues
Enhanced Collections
Escheatment
Prior Year Revenue
County Program - Restricted
Reimbursement Other
Sale of Fixed Assels
Other Miscelianeous

Total Revenues

EXPENDITURES
Personal Services
Salaries - Permanent
Temp Help
Overtime
Staff Benefits

Operating Expenses and Equipment
General Expense
Printing
Telecommunications
Postage
Insurance
In-State Travel
Out-of-State Travel
Training
Security Services
Facility Operations
Utilities
Contracted Services
Consulting and Professional Services
Information Technology
Major Equipment
Other items of Expense

Special ltems of Expense
Grand Jury
Jury Costs
Judgements, Settlements and Claims
Debt Service
Other
Capital Costs
Internal Cost Recovery
Prior Year Expense Adjustment

Total Expenditures
Excess (Deficit) of Revenues Over Expenditures

Operating Transfers in (Out)

Fund Balance (Deficity

Beginning Balance (Deficit)
Ending Balance (Deficit)
01/11/2023 08:29:27

$3,679,277

$ 64,036

$ 141,586
§$9,123

$31,358

$ 1,010,547
$7,175
$11,364
$ 519,636

$49,718
$3,498
$6,861
$14,823
$ 18,036
$3,786

$4,195

$ 99,609
$32,351
$ 463

$ 557,876
$3,270
$53,816

$109

$10,450

$(21,214)
$ 770
94;

$ 1,539,239

$0

$ 764,164

Superior Court of California, County of Lake

Trial Court Operations Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
(Unaudited)

$6,075

$ 419,603

$7,018

$3,.972

$2,393

$75,595

$ 539

$32,808

$574

$7,034

$ 25,958
$141,818

$21,214

$293,734 $ (12,705)

$0

§$ 255,420 $0

$ 151,026
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Superior Court of California, County of Lake
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Program Expenditures
(Unaudited)

PROGRAM EXPENDITURES:

Judges & Courtroom Support $109,117 $120,625

Traffic & Other Infractions

Other Criminal Cases $ 56,284 $167,577

Civil $12,175

Family & Children Services $ 144,770 $ 102,369 $0 $40
Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Services $27916

Juvenile Dependency Services
Juvenile Delinquency Services
Other Court Operations $ 940,046 $ 282
Court Interpreters $5,535 $ 65,957
Jury Services
Security

$ 10,450

Trial Court Operations Program

Enhanced Collections
Other Non-Court Operations
Non-Court Operations Program}:

Executive Office $ 146,815

Fiscal Services $ 136,778 $972

Human Resources $ 83,887 $4,635

Business & Facilities Services $ 133,592 $ 449

‘Information Technology

$ 36,825
Court Administration Program ]

$ 264,654

Expenditures Not Distributed or Posted to a Program
Prior Year Adjustments Not Posted to a Program

Total
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